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Progress made reffardin* Popularity of “ Own Your Own Container'' Service

6732. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA: Will the Minister of RAIL WAYS be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2134 on the 28th November 1972 regarding introduction of “own your containers’*
scheme and state the progress made in regard to the introduction of “own your own containers” service?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI)-
A few firms have evinced interest m the ‘Own Your Own Containers’ scheme The proposals received so far are under examination.

sftr ij w p t t % itor

mfygf

6 7 33. ¥TC W fcC T T m  *1**:

W9T Wir 12 far^TT, 197 2

% iprrcrfttfT stsft w t t 4 o so

%■ TfTt *r sprr% fr̂ T
tt jt f% *r> *RF3Rr<rc t im i

% ft* 13FTZ, 1972 %

irfsP’iTOr * srr*r

wrcft % mrtT f=pcf̂ *ftr faff-ftw srPraraf <pt f^ R W fT *wrr ?

*r*w*r *

« * | M )
f?TRr% fera- a r lw fr v r tfnwrnc

t e r  | :—

1 «rr arprftnR' ^ s r * g$ar
«ft «rwr i

2 «rr ^srwr^T 35 * sren

fa?, «nnT *jcre*T>n: i

3 *t: 173X 55^ «fr wbrrt, «rr̂ r
^tppwt i

4 «rr tpt spt gj«r «rr «trt

^ C r ^ T ' K  |

5 «fr wfwi*t ^ «rr
5 n fiT € f , «rp r r  i

() «rr ?tk  far* 353 «rr *n?rr,
«rrrr i

7  jsr> T O  ^ r f ^ T F  5 5 ^

«T f 5 f5 W , «T Frr I

8 *ft mtft* fas, $3$r * r
srprr ?

I 5!  ir <Tf̂ TR % f̂ Ttr

’T3TfT % *TWT fa-tf *WT I
f ? r k  %  f w r  ^ r  ir r  t c ^ r t  *r£lr srr i

Reorganisation of F.CI.

6734. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR:

SHRI JAGDISH NARAIN
MANDAL.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have de cided to reorganise the Fertilizer Cor poration of India in near future; and
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(b) if so, the main outlines of the proposed reorganisation?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. The details are being worked out.

Facilities! to Office Bearers of regis tered Association/Organisations on

Railways

6735 PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) the names of unions of Railw ay men recognised by Government at the (i) National level (n) Zonal level;

(b) whether there are any other registered organisations which espouse the cause of the Railway employees at these levels, if so the names of these Associations, and

(c) whether any facilities are pro vided to the office bearers of these Associations by Government to carry on the activities of their Associations and if so, the broad outlines of these facilities?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MOHD. SHAFT QURESHI)*
(a) and (c). Necessary information is given in the attached statement.

(b) There are, in addition, about 80 unrecognized Associations/Unions on the Railways. These Associations/
Unions do not enjoy any negotiating facilities. Government have no pre cise information as to how many of them are registered.

Statemzot

Names of Unions and Federations of Railwaymen recognised by the Gdv-

ernment.

(1) Federations—National level

(1) All India Railwaymen’s Feder ation.

(a) National Federation of Indian
Railwaymen.

(2) Unions-—Zonal level.

(a) Recognised Unions affiliated to National Federation of Indian Rail waymen:

(l) Central Railway Mazdoor
Sangh.

(n) Eastern Railwaymen’s Con gress

(m) Uttariya Railway Mazdoor
Union.

( i v ) North Eastern Railway Em ployees Union (P.R K.S.)

(v) Northeast Frontier Railway
Employees Union

(vi) Southern Railway Employees
Sangh.

(vu) South Central Railway Em ployees’ Sangh.

(vm) South Eastern Railwaymen’s
Congress.

(ix) Western Railway Mazdoor
Sangh.

(b) Recognised Unions affiliated to All India Railwaymen’a Federation:

(l) National Railway Mazdoor
Union.

